PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2773770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT EFFECTIVE DATE OF NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT TO 12/30/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KYLE MORIN	01/17/2014
DAVID WINTHROP FREAM	01/20/2014
STEVEN JOSEPH KENNEDY	01/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAUER PERFORMANCE LACROSSE INC.
Street Address:	4697 CROSSROADS PARK DRIVE
City:	LIVERPOOL
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13088

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14143973

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 703-739-9888

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com **Correspondent Name:** DOWELL & DOWELL,P.C.

Address Line 1: 103 ORONOCO ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18816
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JORIE L. STROUP
SIGNATURE:	/Jorie L. Stroup/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2014

Total Attachments: 8

source=18816reqcorrNOR#page1.tif source=18816reqcorrNOR#page2.tif source=18816reqcorrNOR#page3.tif

REEL: 032467 FRAME: 0192

502727164



PATENT REEL: 032467 FRAME: 0193

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2763813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2014 12/30/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KYLE MORIN	01/17/2014
DAVID WINTHROP FREAM	01/20/2014
STEVEN JOSEPH KENNEDY	01/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAUER PERFORMANCE LACROSSE INC.
Street Address:	4697 CROSSROADS PARK DRIVE
City:	LIVERPOOL
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13088

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14143973

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 703-739-9888

Email:dowell@dowellpc.comCorrespondent Name:DOWELL & DOWELL,P.C.

Address Line 1: 103 ORONOCO ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18816
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JORIE L. STROUP
SIGNATURE:	/Jorie L. Stroup/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=18816assign_signed#page1.tif source=18816assign_signed#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032467 FRAME: 0194

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kyle MORIN, citizen of the United States, residing at 127 Clark Road, Rye, New Hampshire 03870, U.S.A.; David Winthrop FREAM, citizen of the United States, residing at 72 Main Street, Newfields, New Hampshire 03856, U.S.A.; and Steven Joseph KENNEDY, citizen of the United States, residing at 225 Shaker Ridge Drive, Niskayuna, New York 12309, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors", made an invention as described and claimed in the following patent application, hereinafter referred to as the "Application":

Title BUITT END ADDANASTICS	Filing Date	Country	Serial Number
BUTT-END APPARATUS FOR A LACROSSE STICK OR OTHER SPORT IMPLEMENT	December 30, 2013	U.S.A.	14/143,973
The state of the s			}

AND WHEREAS, BAUER PERFORMANCE LACROSSE INC., whose full post office address is 4697 Crossroads Park Drive, Liverpool, NY 13088, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of confirming acquisition of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the Application, inclusive of any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, for any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all patents issuing in any and all countries of the world, to be granted for the invention based on the Application or on corresponding patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten Canadian dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby confirm having sold, assigned and transferred to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the Application inclusive of any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all coursesponding patent applications and any continuations or divisions thereof filed in any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all patents which may be granted for the invention in any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which the patent, or reissues, substitutions or prolongations thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had no sale, assignment or transfer been made;

AND the Assignors hereby agree, upon request, and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to them respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in all countries, and the Assignors further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the invention, and in and to any and all patents, or reissues, substitutions or prolongations thereof, which may be granted for the invention in any and all countries in the world;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every patent to be granted for the invention in any and all countries, and each and every reissue, substitution or prolongation of such patent, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize the firm of SMART & BIGGAR whose full post office address is 1000 De La Gauchetière West, Suite 3300, Montreal, Quebec, H3B 4W5, CANADA to correct clerical errors in the Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make the Assignment suitable for recordal at the Canadian Intellectual Property Office or the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

THIS Assignment is made effective as of December 30, 2013.

SIGNED this 17th day of JANARY	, 2014
KyleMORIN	
DECLARATION OF WITNESS	
I, Scott JOHNSON	, whose full postal address is
JANA GROSS FINANCES OSS	encare that I was
personally present and did see Kyle !	MORIN who is personally known to me to be the person
named in this Assignment, sign and ex	ecute same.
Daylord of me	
Declared at Dovest Man	this [7th day of JANAN, 2014.
(Locality)	
Witness signature	
** timeso signature	

SIGNED this day of	, 2014
T	
David Winthrop FREAM	
DECLARATION OF WITNESS	
	, whose full postal address is
*5	, whose run postal address is , hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see David V	Vinthrop FREAM who is personally known to me to be the
person named in this Assignment, sign	and execute same.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Declared at	this day of
Witness signature	,

Page 2 of 3

表示安全条件

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every patent to be granted for the invention in any and all countries, and each and every reissue, substitution or prolongation of such patent, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize the firm of SMART & BIGGAR whose full post office address is 1000 De La Gauchetière West, Suite 3300, Montreal, Quebec, H3B 4W5, CANADA to correct clerical errors in the Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make the Assignment suitable for recordal at the Canadian Intellectual Property Office or the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

THIS Assignment is made effective as or	f December	30, 2013,		
SIGNED this day of	_,2014		•	
Kyle MORIN				
DECLARATION OF WITNESS I,			full postal , hereby decl	
personally present and did see Kyle MC named in this Assignment, sign and execution	ORIN who ute same.	is personally	known to me to	be the person
Declared at	, this	day of	and the second s	anne an gain agus an
(Locality)				
Witness signature				

SIGNAD this Z day of A	, 2014			
DECLARATION OF WITNESS I, Zoland T Color 23 Forum Stratum NA personally present and did see David Win person named in this Assignment, sign an	nthrop FRE	AM who is pe	full postal , hereby decl ersonally known	address is are that I was to me to be the
Declared at 100 Domain Dr Exercis	<u> </u>	day of 7	aunt,	2014.
Witness signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

Page 2 of 3

	SIGNED this 19th day of January , 2014
	Mr. Krach
	Steven Joseph KENNEDY
	DECLARATION OF WITNESS
	I, LEVE NEWMAN Whose full proved add
	AND THE BOY OF THE BOYS ON THE STATE OF THE
	personally present and did see Steven Joseph KENNEDY who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.
	Declared at LiveRice Ny , this High day of January , 2014 .
	(Locality) Witness signature
F	Witness signature
i. M	Annual assume
And the last	****

Page 3 of 3